OFFICIAL ANNOUNCEMENT OF A CHURCH CONFERENCE

of the Aldersgate United Methodist Church

DATE: February 26, 2023

TIME: 11:00AM

LOCATION: Aldersgate UMC Sanctuary

District Superintendent, Rev. Stan Irvin, will preside at this Church Conference called specifically to vote on a single item of business which is stated here:

"The Leadership Board of Aldersgate United Methodist Church moves that the Church disaffiliate from The United Methodist Church based upon the provisions of paragraph 2553 of The Book of Discipline of the United Methodist Church, and pursuant to the terms of the Disaffiliation Agreement as presented to all church members with the official announcement of this Church Conference."

All "professing members" of the church are eligible to vote and must be present at the time of the Church Conference to vote. A 2/3 majority vote (66.67%) is required for the approval of this item of business.

Please join us in prayerful discernment as we prepare for this important time of decision-making.